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07/04
Board of Examiners of Assisted Livin Administrators

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Board of Examiners of Assisted Living Administrators

RULE NO. & TITLE: 135-X-5-.02 (1) (a) (5) (ii) and 135-X-5-.02 (1) (b)(5) i) —
Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent

INTENDED ACTION: Amend the above referenced rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Board of Examiners of Assisted Living
Administrators proposes to amend Rule 135-X-5-.02 (1) (@) (5) (i) and 135-X-5-.02 (1)
(b) (5) (ii by adding the following language:

“completion of at least two years (60 semester hours or 96 quarter hours) of coursework
at an accredited college or university plus at least three (3) months of experience working
fulltime in an administrative or resident or patient care positionin a licensed assisted
living facility, nursing home, hospital, or residential care setting for the elderly or
disabled within two (2) vears preceding date of application for administrator licensure, or
a minimum of two-hundred forty (240) hours of a Board approved internship within two
(2) years preceding date of application for administrator licensure..”

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: The Board of Examiners of
Assisted Living Administrators will hold a public hearing to hear written comments from
9:00 am until 10:00 am on September 21, 2010. The public hearing will be held in the
conference room of the ALAA Office, 5921 Carmichael Road, Montgomery, Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: The date for
completion of notice is September 21, 2010.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: The contact person for the Board of Examiners of
Assisted Living Administrators is: Amy F indley, Executive Director, 5921 Carmichael
Road, Montgomery, Alabama, 36117. The phone number is (334) 271-2418.
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